

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO.- VII AMLAGORA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Memo No. :411

Date: 30-07-18

Corrigendum No 1 of N.I.T NO. WBIW/SDO/KCSD-VII/NIT 02 OF 2018-2019

In partial modification of this office N.I.T No. 02 of 2018 -2019 , it is notified for information of all concern that the following changes have been made:

SI. No	In Place of	Read
	 Page No 1- Separate sealed Tenders in printed forms are hereb y invited by the Executive Engineer, Kangsabati C anasls Division No I,Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur on behalf of t he Governor of the State of West Bengal in West Bengal Form No.2911 for the works as per list attached herewith, from the eligible bonafide, reliable resourceful Contractors having sufficient experiences in execution of similar type of works. Page No 1- KINDLY NOTE THAT DETAILS WILL BE AVAILABLE IN THE ESTIMATING SECTION OF THEOFFICE OF THE UNDERSIGNED ON ANY WORKING DAY IN BETWEEN 11-00 AM AND 4-00 PM. 	Page No 1-Separate sealed Tenders in printed forms are hereby invited by the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No VII, Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur on behalf of the Governor of the State of West Bengal in West Bengal Form No.2911 for the works as per
3.	Page No 2- <u>Application for purchase of Tender forms</u> : - a) Intending Tender's have to be submitted application duly enclosed with the self attested copies of the following documents addressed to the Executive Engineer (I&W Dte.), Kangsabati CanasIs Division No I,Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur.	Page No 2- <u>Application for purchase of</u> <u>Tender forms</u> : - a) Intending Tender's have to be submitted application duly enclosed with the self attested copies of the following documents addressed to the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No VII, Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur.
4	Page No 3- <u>Purchase of Tender forms</u> :- All the Tender documents downloaded by the applicants himself and submitted the same with the application. The said Tender documents. will be issued to the Tenderer from the office of the Executive Engineer (I&W Dte.), Kangsabati Canasls Division No I, free of cost, where he/they have got permission.	Page No 3-Purchase of Tender forms:- All the Tender documents downloaded by the applicants himself and submitted the same with the application. The said Tender documents. will be issued to the Tenderer from the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No VII, Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur free of cost, where he/they have got permission.

SI. No	In Place of	Read
5	Page No-<u>5 Opening of Tenders</u>: -i) After dropping of Tenders, the box will be closed and the said box will be opened as per schedule date & time and place at all the dropping center. After opening of Tender boxes the respective S.D.O's will send the sealed Tenders in a sealed cover along with list showing the name & No. of Tenderers participated against each NIT sl. No. respectively, in the office of the undersigned. Lastly all the sealed Tenders will be opened on the date and time & place as specified in the N.I.T.All the intending Tenderers or their authorised representative may present during opening of Tender	Page No-<u>5 Opening of Tenders</u> i) After dropping of Tenders, the box will be closed and the said box will be opened as per schedule date & time and place at all the dropping centerAll the intending Tenderers or their authorised representative may present during opening of Tender.

All other conditions of work remain unchanged.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No VII Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur

DATED:- 30-07-18

Мемо No: - 411/1/(31)

Copy submitted/forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (south-West), Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapur.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. The Savadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer Kangsabati Circle-II, Abas, Khashjungal, Paschim Medinipur.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Midnapur.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Circle/Canal Circle, Abas, Midnapur.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division/ KKB Division, Paschim Medinipur.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Division/ Head Quarters Division, Abas, Midnapore.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.-I/II/III/IV/V/BI Division.

10. The Director of Information & Cultural affairs Dte, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah.

11. The District Information Officer, Midnapur, Paschim Medinipur for information.

- 12. Sabhapati, Garbeta I Panchyat Samity
- 13 Sabhapati, Garbeta II Panchyat Samity
- 14. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Midnapur.
- 15. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Midnapur (Sadar)
- 16. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-I/IV/II.
- 17. The Divisional Accounts Officer(Gr. I), K.C.Division No-I .
- 18. Estimating Branch of K.C.Division No-I .
- 19. Notice Board of K.C.Sub-Division No-VII .

20. The Nodal Officer, E-Governance, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte. JalSampad Bhaban, Salt LakeCity, Kolkata-91 for publication in the Departmental Official Website <u>www.wbiwd.gov.in</u>.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No VII Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur